## RESOLUTION NO. 43 - 25

## A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR BRETT T. LACEY

WHEREAS, service to others is the best work of life; and

WHEREAS, continued, unselfish service is the backbone of our society and is to be commended and exemplified; and

WHEREAS, Brett Lacey began his tenure with the City of Colorado Springs Fire Department on November 23, 1992; and

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs has benefitted greatly from the dedicated service of Brett Lacey, Fire Marshal, for the past 32 years; and

WHEREAS, we appreciate his dedication, commitment, leadership, mentorship, and stewardship of taxpayer dollars throughout his years of service to the City; and

WHEREAS, as the Fire Marshal for the City's Fire Department, knowing that you have shared in the growth and success of your community and this organization is a purpose fulfilled.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Colorado Springs City Council, that we recognize Brett Lacey for his 32 years of service, leadership, and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we commend your dedication to the citizens of your community and this organization, and point to it as an example to be exemplified and emulated; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we extend to you, upon the occasion of your retirement, our gratitude and best wishes for good health, success and prosperity for many years to come.

DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025.

Randy Helms, Council President

ATTEST:

Sarah B. Johnson, City Cler